

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0	021	Version:	1			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/8/2	2019			In control:	Board of County Commissioners	
On agenda:	1/15	/2019			Final action:		
Title:	State Aid to Libraries Grant Application and Agreement						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	Grant, Grant Application, Libraries, Library System, State of Florida						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. 19-ST-21 Indian River County Library Agreement, 3. 19-ST-21 Indian River County Library Certification, 4. Grant Form for State Aid 2020 signed						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	tion	Result
1/15/2019	1	Board c	of County Co	mmis	sioners Ap	proved staff's recommendation	

State Aid to Libraries Grant Application and Agreement

Staff respectfully requests that the Board of County Commissioners approve the updated Indian River County Library System State Aid Package FY 2018/19 with an estimated grant award of \$100,798, and authorize the Chairman to sign the Grant Agreement and Certification of Hours, Free Library Service and Access to Materials, and return the package to the Library Services Director. Library Services staff will transmit the partially executed agreement to the State for final signatures. Upon receipt of the fully executed original agreement from the State, staff will transmit to the Clerk to the Board of County Commission for recording.